him/her to secure additional endorsements or licensure, and/or securing approval of the 
Superintendent. The BOARD shall not pay any Teacher an amount in excess of four 
thousand dollars ($4,000) for each year of the contract thereafter so long as the total tuition 
reimbursement for any school tenn does not exceed two hundred and fifty-thousand dollars 
($250,000) for the entire bargaining unit. 

B. In instances where a Teacher has been accepted for a graduate degree program, the Teacher 
shall be required to secure a letter from the university or the college indicating such 
acceptance. The graduate degree program must be approved by the Superintendent or

[...]

A Teacher who submits his/her notice to retire under the 2022-2026 Agreement and retires 
after completing ten consecutive years of service immediately prior to retirement in District 
99 shall receive the following stipends. 

I. An amount equal to two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275.00) multiplied by the 
number of years in the employ of the BOARD and not to exceed $7,500. This 
payout will be paid post retirement. 

2. An amount equal to sixty dollars ($60.00) multiplied by the number of accumulated 
sick days in excess of any days utilized to secure additional service credit with the

[...]

A teacher who retires during the term of this Agreement must have taught for ten 
( 10) consecutive years in District 99 prior to the date of his/her retirement. Any 
teacher who is scheduled to retire under this Agreement shall receive a lump sum 
bonus of eleven thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($11,250.00). Retirees receiving 
the lump sum bonus shall be allowed to substitute teach at the current District 
substitution rate if selected to do so by the administration. 

D. Upon retirement from District 99 licensed employees may enroll in an insurance program